

18.02.2021
Sl. No.22

Court No.42
BM

CRR 431 of 2021
+
IA No.: CRAN/1/2021

Central Bureau Investigation
-Vs.-
Sri Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

Mr. Y. J. Dastoor, Learned ASG
Mr. Anirban Mitra ... for the petitioner

CRAN application being CRAN/1/2021 being accompanied by the revisional application registered as CRR 431 of 2021 is for condonation of delay under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Mr. Dastoor, learned Additional Solicitor General submits that there are good grounds explained in the CRAN application supportive of making condonation of delay. A copy of the Section 5 application be served upon the opposite party nos.1 to 3 by Speed Post with A/D and to furnish affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the list six weeks after under the heading of “Adjourned Motion”.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)