

D/L17
12.12.2022
Bpg.

C.R.R.431 of 2021
With
CRAN 1 of 2021

Central Bureau of Investigation
Versus
Sri Mayank Srivastava and others

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay.
...for the CBI.

In Re: CRAN 1 of 2021

Affidavit-of-service so filed by the CBI/petitioner be kept with the record.

There is a delay of 624 days in preferring the revisional application. Having regard to the fact that in the midst of the proceedings and at the stage of consideration of charges the opposite parties were discharged from the case, the revisional application is required to be heard out on merits.

Accordingly, the condonation of delay of 624 days in preferring the revisional application, as prayed for by the petitioner, is hereby allowed.

List the revisional application under the same heading on 20th December, 2022.

Thus, CRAN 1 of 2021 is allowed.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

