

20.12.2022
S/L No.14
KS

C.R.R. 431 of 2021
Central Bureau Instigation
-Vs.-
Sri Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. M. Bandyopadhyay
.....For the Petitioner/ C.B.I.

Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite parties by Speed Post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit of service on the next date fixed for hearing.

List the revisional application under the heading "Contested Application" on 17th January, 2023.

All parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)