

18.01.2023

Item No.45
Ct.No.34
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 431 of 2021

**Central Bureau Investigation
versus
Sri Mayank Srivastava & Ors.**

In Re: An Application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay
... For the CBI/Petitioner.

Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Gaganjyot Singh,
Mr. Biswajit Mal,
Mr. Abhishek Bagal,
Mr. Akbar Laskar
... For the Opposite Party No.1.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee,
Mr. S. Chakraborty
... For the Opposite Party No.2.

Mr. Avik Ghatak,
Mr. Soham De Dhara
... For the Opposite Party No.3.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept on record.

Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appears for the CBI.

Mr. Singh, learned advocate appears for the opposite party no.1.

Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate appears for the opposite party no.2.

Mr. Ghatak, learned advocate appears for the opposite party no.3.

Learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no.2 prays for an accommodation for four weeks.

On perusal of this revisional application, it reflects that the revisional application was preferred challenging the order of discharge passed by the learned Special Judge.

Mr. Mitra, learned advocate for the CBI submits that there are documents which were collected by the investigating agency and relied upon by the prosecution under Section 207 of the Code of Criminal Procedure; he intends to rely the same set of documents before this Court at the time of final hearing of this revisional application. According to the learned advocate, all those documents could not be enclosed at the time of filing of this revisional application. He intends to file a compilation of the same set of documents. Advance copy of the same may be served upon the learned advocates appearing for the opposite parties.

List this revisional application for final hearing on 22.02.2023 under the heading “Specially Fixed Matter”.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)