

23.02.2023
Ct. No.34
S/L No.5
KS

C.R.R.431 of 2021
Central Bureau Investigation
-Vs.-
Sri Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. M. Bandyopadhyay
..... For the Petitioner

Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Gaganjyot Singh
Mr. Biswajit Mal
Mr. Abhishek Bagal
.....For the O.P. No.1
Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee
.....For the O.P. No.2
Mr. Soham De Dhara
.....For the O.P. No.3

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that there may be embarrassment for hearing the present revisional application and an order-sheet has been placed before this Court.

Accordingly, C.R.R.431 of 2021 is released from my list on personal grounds.

Let the records of the case be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for assignment.

All parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)