

Court No.
39
Item 1
Ssi

23.03.
2023

C.R.R. 431 of 2021

In the matter of:- **Central Bureau Investigation**

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Manabendranath Bandopadhyay
...for the CBI/petitioner
Mr. Gaganjyot Singh

...for the op no.1
Mr. Soham De Dhara
...for the op no.3

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that there are certain connected matters which ought to be taken up along with the present revisional application. He would pray for necessary assignment in this regard.

On his prayer, let this matter appear in the list for hearing under the heading "Assigned Matters" after two weeks.

The CBI shall produce the case diary along with charge-sheet and accompanied documents on the next date.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)