

Court No.
14
Item 357
ssi

C.R.R. 431 of 2021

18.07.
2023

In the matter of:- **Central Bureau Investigation.**

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay
...for the CBI
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Soham De Dhara
...for the op no.3
Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee
Mr. S. Chakraborty
..for the o.p.no2
Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Biswajit Mal
...for the o.p.no.1

Learned counsel for the CBI submits that certain other connected matters need to be heard along with the present application. Steps are being taken in this regard for necessary assignment.

On his prayer, list this matter for hearing on 08.08.2023.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)