

514
NB

12.09.2023

CRR 431 of 2021

Ct. No. 14

In the matter of:- Central Bureau of Investigation

...petitioner

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Biswajit Mal,
Mr. Abhishek Bagal.
...for the OP No.1.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee,
Mr. Debapriya Majumder.
...for the OP No.2.

Mr. Avik Ghatak,
Mr. Soham De Dhara.
....for the OP No.3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no.1 submits that copies of documents have not yet been supplied to his client although, the other accused have received the same.

Let the copies be supplied, within this week.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.1 also submits that there are two other connected matters being CRR 1407 of 2020 and CRR 2238 of 2021, which ought to be heard along with the present revisional application.

Learned counsel for the CBI submits that these matters are pending for assignment.

Let the hearing of the case be adjourned to 17th October, 2023.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)