

Court No.
14
Item 903
ssi

C.R.R. 431 of 2021

28.11.
2023

In the matter of:- **Central Bureau of Investigation**

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay
.....for the CBI
Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee
Mr. Debapriya Majumder
....for the o. p. no.2
Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Biswajit Mal
.....for the o.p. no.1

It appears that three connected revisional applications being CRR 1407 of 2020, CRR 431 of 2021 and CRR 2238 of 2021 ought to be heard together. It was earlier submitted on behalf of the CBI that the assignment of other two revisional applications was still pending.

Learned counsel appearing for the CBI submits that his client would take necessary steps to have the other matters assigned so that they can be effectively taken up for hearing.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 16.01.2024.

It is clarified that no stay has been granted in the present revisional application.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)