

40
to 42
NB

13.06.2024

Ct. No. 17

CRR 431 of 2021
with
CRR 1407 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020
with
CRR 2238 of 2021

In Re:- Central Bureau of Investigation

...petitioner

Mr. Manjit Singh.
....for the OP No.1. in CRR 431/2021.

Mr. Uttam Kr. Kamila.
.... for the OP No.1. in CRR 1407/2020.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner although the opposite party no. 1 in *CRR 431 of 2021* and *CRR 1407 of 2020* are represented.

List this matter for hearing on 11th July, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)