

18.07.2024

Court No.17
Item Nos.
88 to 90

D.Hira

CRR 431 of 2021
With
CRR 1407 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020
With
CRR 2238 of 2021

Central Bureau Investigation
Vs.
Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Kamila.

... for the OP no. 1
(In CRR No. 1407 of 2020)

Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Biswajit Mal.

... for the OP no. 1
(In CRR No. 431 of 2021)

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee,
Mr. Debapriya Majumder.

... for the OP no. 2
(In CRR No. 431 of 2021)

None appears on behalf of the CBI, although the other side is represented.

Let this matter for hearing on 29th August, 2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the other side shall be at liberty to intimate the next date of hearing to the CBI by speed post with acknowledgement due as well through the office of the learned Additional Solicitor General.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)