

CRR 431 of 2021
with
CRR 1407 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020
with
CRR 2238 of 2021

In the matter of : Central Bureau Investigation

... Petitioner

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amajit De

... for the petitioner/CBI

Mr. Manjit Singh

...for the ropposite party No. 1
(in CRR 431 of 2021)
and opposite party No. 2
(in CRR 1407 of 2020)

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee
Mr. Akash Sarkar

... for the opposite party No. 2
in CRR 431 of 2021

Mr. Uttam Kumar Kamila

...for the opposite party No. 1
(in CRR 1407 of 2020)

Learned counsel for the petitioner/CBI prays for leave to file an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act in respect of CRR 2238 of 2021.

Leave is granted.

Let the same be filed within two weeks from this date. A copy of the application shall be served upon the learned counsels for the other side.

Learned counsel for the opposite party in CRR 1407 of 2020 seeks leave to file opposition in respect of the Section 5 application filed therein. Let the same be done within two week from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 21st
November, 2024.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)