

24.04.2025

Item : 715-717
Court No. 28
Asraf, AR(Ct.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 431 of 2021
with
CRR 1407 of 2020
with
CRR 2238 of 2021
(Assigned)**

In Re : CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)