

D/L – 703-705
15/05/2025
Court No.28
S.Kundu

CRR 431 of 2021

Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

With
CRR 1407 of 2020
Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Tuhin Banerjee

With
CRR 2238 of 2021

Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Israfil Sheikh & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Mitra	
...	for the CBI in CRR 431 of 2021 & CRR 1407 of 2020.
Mr. Amajit De	
	...for the CBI in CRR 2238 of 2021.
Mr. Manjit Singh	
Mr. B. Mal	
Mr. A. Roy	
Mr. S. Pattanayak	
	...for the o.p. no. 1 in CRR 431 of 2021.
Mr. Manjit Singh	
Mr. B. Mal	
Mr. A. Roy	
Mr. S. Pattanayak	
	...for the o.p. no. 2 in CRR 1407 of 2020.
Mr. Dilip Maiti	
Mr. Uttam Kumar Kausla	
	...for the o.p. no. 1 in CRR 1407 of 2020.
Mr. Mritunjoy Chatterjee	
Mr. Debapriya Majumder	
	...for the o.p. no. 2 in CRR 431 of 2021.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
adjournment.

2. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 1 in respect of application under Section 5 in CRR 1407 of 2020 is taken on record. Copy is served upon the other side. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from date.
3. List this matter for further consideration on 3rd July, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)