

AD 2129 - 2131
August 21, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 431 of 2021
With
CRR 1407 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020
With
CRR 2238 of 2021

In the matter of:
Central Bureau of Investigation
... petitioner

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Kalidas Saha
... for the petitioner

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee
... for the OP No.2 in CRR 431 of 2021

Mr. Uttam Kumar Kamila
... for the OP No.1 in CRR 1407 of 2020

Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Soham De Dhara
... for the OP No.1 in CRR 2238 of 2021

Reply filed by the CBI in CRR 1407 of 2020 is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to learned counsel for the other side.

List these matters under the same heading on 11.09.2025 at 3.30 pm.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

