

D/L – 386-388
11/09/2025
Court No.28
S.Kundu

CRR 431 of 2021
With
CRR 1407 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020
With
CRR 2238 of 2021

Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Mayank Srivastava & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. kalidas Saha

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee

...for the O.P. No. 2 in CRR 431 of 2021.

Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Biswajit Mal

...for the O.P. no. 1 in Item no. 386.

Mr. Soham De Dhara

...for the respondents in item no. 386 and 388.

Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Biswajit Mal

...for the O.P. no. 2 in item no. 387.

Mr. Sudip Ghosh
Mr. Dilip Kr. Maity
Mr. Uttam Kr. Kamila

...for the O.P. no. 1 in item no. 387.

Mr. Amajit De

...for the CBI in item no. 388.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for an adjournment.
2. As a last chance for the petitioner, list this matter for
further consideration under the same heading on 17th
September, 2025 at 3.15 P.M.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)